Table 11.D.2.a(2009) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for family
coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

3,736

3,808
4,649
4,309
4,276
3,447
4,046

4,071
3,205
3,125

3,861
3,650
2,553
2,846
3,905

3,354
2,674
3,844
3,619
2,810
4,860
4,119

3,781
2,869
4,652
4,016
4,755
4,051
2,820
4,078
3,179

3,095
3,302
5,723
3,550

3,375
4,331
3,234
4,742

4,965
2,986
3,293
3,990
3,529
4,053
2,578
3,811

4,417
3,733
2,925
2,704
4,026

Less than 10
employees

3,198

10-24
employees

4,120

25-99
employees

4,396

100-999
employees

3,830

1000 or
more
employees

3,520

Less than 50
employees

3,985

5,286
5,367
5,214
4,898
2,561
4,285

3,982
3,575
2,435

5,092
5,423
3,234*
3,192
2,793

1,501*
2,961
4,485*
1,637*
872
5,685
5,079

5,133
3,401
4,554
5,199
4,980
5,897 *
2,087*
3,919
1,804*

1,849*
4,491

7,274*
2,312*

3,397
6,909
4,910
3,019*

4,536
2,360*
4,219*
3,500
4,461
4,309
3,495
3,001*

0
4,014
2,735
2,850*
7,782

50 or more
employees

3,675

3,439
4,438
3,988
4,060
3,651
3,955

4,130
3,080
3,329

3,639
3,365
2,417
2,736
4,565

3,826
2,635
3,532
3,948
3,556
4,462
3,914

3,290
2,773
4,674
3,891
4,662
3,805
2,901
4,099
3,470

3,273
2,965
5,396
3,660

3,370
4,029
2,966
4,869

5,050
3,168
3,162
4,149
3,435
3,927
2,355
4,633

4,771
3,665
2,983
2,684
3,298

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table I1.D.2.a(2009) Standard error for average total em;r)]loyee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled

)

employee for family coverage at private-sector establis

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

93.38

41551
348.46
271.19
350.52
233.02
378.47

430.61
247.60
301.14

324.82
644.70
243.24
619.03
793.29

478.45
509.91
939.83
496.98
267.51
736.78
930.21

546.19
268.71
452.28
417.63
296.26
576.67
632.35
347.50
852.33

456.45
475.73
1,246.73
604.67

701.40
579.97
603.32
751.60

594.84
517.65
881.75
675.50
581.54
637.82
399.05
719.81

1,225.20
193.84
336.69
634.88
424.80

Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50
employees employees employees employees more  employees
employees

258.90 296.98 186.09 211.63 153.47 171.70

1,028.74
1,021.82
467.56
493.69
696.95
1,207.95

611.12
388.70
671.34

1,323.71

1,380.22

1,124.39*
850.84
779.53

843.76*
886.67
2,214.32*
1,176.81*
258.37
1,631.56
1,351.67

916.19
926.58
816.75
1,378.97
616.33
1,907.08*
714.80*
890.04
601.95*

660.10*
1,240.35
2,248.41*

773.51*

778.34
1,776.65
1,455.10
1,081.68*

841.71
1,021.58*
1,324.96*
1,029.22
1,186.36
1,043.95

823.56
1,039.39*

0.00
275.49
542.20

1,052.50*
2,158.45

ments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2009

50 or more
employees

117.57

372.26
363.32
463.71
458.63
211.40
304.38

698.18
309.81
370.80

200.06
718.66
306.63
595.04
897.83

302.06
572.76
632.17
525.85
612.51
784.10
923.15

883.99
307.52
348.01
653.22
472.57
669.60
866.23
369.82
837.57

546.52
506.88
1,080.13
559.99

703.37
641.36
626.13
841.28

840.06
640.53
674.45
702.32
609.83
705.01
471.31
902.47

1,265.45
232.21
374.66
672.03
553.26

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



